Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 1
SGT MOSFET 产品命名规则
S M T 40 05 A H DP Q
Version Code (A: A version)
RDS(ON) Max [mΩ] (05 : ~5m Ω)
Voltage Rating (40: 40V; 10T: 100V; 15T:150V)
M：Si MOSFET Product； N：GaN MOSFET Product
SiNESEMI Semiconductor
MOSFET / Grade (Q: Automotive Grade)
Q : Automotive Grade
None : Industrial Grade
Vth Level (L: Logic level)
H: Standard Level (Vth= ~3V)
L: Logic Level (Vth= ~1.8V)
MOSFET Technology (T: SGT)
Special Suffix (D: Dual MOS)
Package Code (P: PDFN5x6)
T :  SGT NMOS
N : Trench NMOS
P :  PMOS
D : N+（P/N） MOS
J :  Super Junction
S :  SiC MOSFET
Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 2
SiC/SJ-MOS 产品命名规则
S M S 40 05 AR Y Q
RDS(ON) Typical [mΩ] (05 : ~5m Ω；85 : 85m Ω)
R = RDSON (Fixed Position)
Voltage Rating (65: 650V; 70: 700V; 120:1200V)
M：Si MOSFET Product； N：GaN MOSFET Product
SiNESEMI Semiconductor
MOSFET / Grade (Q: Automotive Grade)
Q : Automotive Grade
None : Industrial Grade
Version Code (A: A version)
Y: TO247-3L
S: TO220-3L
T: TO263-3L
…
MOSFET Technology (T: SGT)
Package Code (Y: TO247-3L)
S :  SiC MOSFET
J : Super Junction MOS
Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 3
VD-MOS 产品命名规则
S M V 30 60 AN Y Q
Voltage Rating (50: 500V; 70: 700V; 100:1000V)
N = NMOS (Fixed Position)
Id Max
M：Si MOSFET Product； N：GaN MOSFET Product
SiNESEMI Semiconductor
MOSFET / Grade (Q: Automotive Grade)
Q : Automotive Grade
None : Industrial Grade
Version Code (A: A version)
Y: TO247-3L
S: TO220-3L
T: TO263-3L
…
MOSFET Technology
Package Code (Y: TO247-3L)
V :  VD MOSFET
1A5: 1.5A
09: 9A
30: 30A
……
Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 4
MOSFET 封装代码
S M T 40 05 A H DP Q
Package Code (P: PDFN5x6)
F :  TO220F-3L
G : DFN6666-8L-W
J :  SOT23-6L
TJ : TSOT26
K :  SOT-223
L :  SOT23-3L
M: SOT-23
MS: SOT-323
MT: SOT-523
MX: SOT-363
MY: SOT563
N :  DFN2020-3L / DFN2020-6L
NS: DFN1006-3L / DFN1006-2L
NT:  DFN1010-3L
P : PDFN5060-8L
PD:PDFN5060-8L-D
PH:PDFN5060-8L-HW
PFW:PDFN5060-8L-BW
PF5:LFPAK5x6
PDC:PDFN5060-8L-DC (Dual Cool)
R :  PDFN3333-8L
RD : PDFN3333-8L-D
S :  TO220-3L
ST : sTOLL
TL : TOLL
TT :  TOLT
U:  TO252-3L
W: SOD123
WS: SOD323
WT: SOD523
WF: SOD123FL
X: SOP-8L
Y: TO247-3L
Y2: TO247-2L
Y3: TO247-4L
Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 5
IGBT-Discrete 产品命名规则
S S 040 H D065
Voltage Rating (065: 650V;  120:1200V)
Speed & Feature
Current Rating
S：Single Type
SiNESEMI Semiconductor
MOSFET / Grade (Q: Automotive Grade)
Q : Automotive Grade
None : Industrial Grade
D: TO247-3L
G: TO247Plus-3L
E: TO247-4L
H: TO247Plus-4L
…
Package Code (D: TO247-3L)
040: 40A
100: 100A
300: 300A
……
Q
H: High Speed IGBT
L: Low VCEsat IGBT
M: Mid Speed IGBT
Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 6
IGBT-Discrete 封装代码
Package Code (D: TO247-3L)
D :  TO247-3L
G : TO247Plus-3L
E :  TO247-4L
H : TO247Plus-4L
S :  TO220-3L
F :  TO220F-3L
T:  TO263-3L
S S 040 H D065 Q
Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 7
IGBT-Module 产品命名规则
S M 065 045 FIN A Q
Id Max
N = NMOS (Fixed Position)
M：Module
SiNESEMI Semiconductor
MOSFET / Grade (Q: Automotive Grade)
Q : Automotive Grade
None : Industrial Grade
Features
A: HF3
B: HB3
C: HF5
…
Voltage Rating (065: 650V; 120:1200V)
Package Code (A: HF3)
045: 450A
100 : 1000A
……
FI: NPC1
FT: NPC2
…
Copyright © Sinesemi. All rights reserved. 8
IGBT-Module 封装代码
S S 065 N 045 AFI Q
Package Code (P: PDFN5x6)
A :  HF3
B : HB3
C :  HF5
F : HF6
G :  MC1
H: HB2
J: HA2
K: HC2
L: HC3
M: HF6
P :  HD1
R: HD4G
Y:  HE6
DIP25 : DIP25
DIP26 : DIP26